networks THEN IN ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032		
TEGALA HIYANUTALAL	REFERENCE : 124955 125193A	
	AUTHORIZATION Pt	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50	
ORDER DATE	: October 18, 1996	
ORDER TIME	: 10:44 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 124955-005	
CUSTOMER NO	D: 125193A S.J.H.	JUUI 979955-
BI Su 99	Reid Bingham, Esq. BINGHAM & ASSOCIATES	
	Suite 1015 999 Ponce De Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134	FII 96 OCT 18 SECRETAR ALLAHASS
	DOMESTIC FILING	STE CF STA
	COUNTY KERRY DUG CO. : <del>DUBLIN PUB COMPANY, INC.</del>	· 32 RIDA
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	96
XX ARTIC	LES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	NECEIVEL OCT 18 MILL ION OF CONFERA
PLEASE RETU	RN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	50 17 8 17 8
PLA	FIFIED COPY IN STAMPED COPY FIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	RECEIVEE 96 OCT 18 M II: 35 DIVISION OF CORFERATION
CONTACT PERS	SON: Cindy Helentjaris	-

\*



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Sccretary of State

Oct. er 18, 1996

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607 Please give original submission date as file date.

RESUBMIT

SUBJECT: DUBLIN PUB COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W96000022264

We have received your document for DUBLIN PUB COMPANY, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$122.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 396A00048273

CALC: COLLERATION

22 FY 1::

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF



COUNTY KERRY PUB CO.

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes (the "Florida" Business Corporation Act"), the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

## ARTICLE I

# NAME

The name of the corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is COUNTY KERRY PUB CO.

# <u>ARTICLE II</u>

#### ADDRESS

The street address and the mailing address of the Corporation is 13401 S.W. 57th Court, Miami, Florida 33156.

#### ARTICLE III

## DURATION

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLEIV

#### PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation shall be to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

## <u>ARTICLE V</u>

# CAPITA L STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000 shares of common stock having par value of \$.01 per share.

# ARTICLE VI

# REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Corporation's registered office shall be 3750 N.W. 87th Ave, Suite 600 Miami, Florida 33 178 and the registered agent for the Corporation at that address shall be J. Reid Bingham.

## ARTICLE VII

# **INCORPORATOR**

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

<u>Name</u>

Address

J. Reid Bingham

3750 N.W. 37th Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, Florida 33178

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig ed incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporator this 17th day of October, 1996.

J. Reid Bingham

Incorporator and Registered Agent

95 OCT 18 AM 8: 32 RETARY OF SLAHASSEE, F FILED

;0